FOrReVvER | REDWOOD

From the Forest, For the Forest since 1995
866.332.2403 (TOLL FREE); 7am — 7pm Pacific Time, Monday-Saturday

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE
ANDREA'S CUPOLA PAVILION




“uas slied ay) UO paxJewW SJaquinu ay) 01 YdTew Jou op asayl “AJuo 80uaJajal 10} aJe J[qe sexog JO JUaIU0)) ayl Ul siaquinu Jued 810N

0T

sla)yey |[ews

abpug

s1a)ey

Sa0RIg 93U J8IUBD

SaoeIg 93U J3UI0D

weag abpry Buo

Z 31bueni

T 81buen |

suoddnsg

s150d

Alen
M

‘ON

Buimeaq

uondiiosag

‘1O

S3X04d 40 INJLNOD

1

ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



“uas slred ay) UO paxJeW SJaquinu 3y} 01 Yd1ew Jou op asay] “AJuo 90uaJajal 1o} ate J[qe sexod JO JUaIU0)) ayl Ul siaquinu 1ued 810N

(44 . sjoog
T2 | spJeog Jooy
0 /1] preog erosed
6T e spseog BueytsnQ 1oys
8T | pJeog BueytanQ Buo
: i . \ sigey 1o
s1ayey 1o
o SN S Hey uous Kien
M
st | S sfeuobeiq
v R sieuobeiq
& T weag s0pry ous
1T _ _ “ € ajbuen
o [ ] 25
(Z )
Tamtl
"'ON Buimeaq uondiiosag ‘A0

S3X04d 40 INJLNOD

P| 2

ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



“uas slred ay) UO paxyJewW SJaquinu ay) 01 Yorew 1ou op asay] "AJuo aouaJajal 1o} ale 3GeL Saxog Jo JUaJUoy) 8yl Ul S1aquinu 1ied :81oN

ze G 9-s9buy
TE Emm 4-s9]buy
o€ [ 3-s3)Buy
6¢ o wn| a-se|buy
8z 1 0-s3]buy
L2 EEE g-s9|buy
IM
9 N v-s8]buy I
[ -
o1 ] suoddng-1
v -u aseq Joyouy
ez ejodn)
"'ON Buimeaq uondiiosag ‘A0

S3X04d 40 LNJLNOD

P|3

ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



"Juas spred ay) UO paxJew siaquinu ay) 01 Yorew Jou op asay ] "AJuo aouaJajal 1o} ale 3GeL Saxog Jo JUaluoy) 8yl Ul S1aquinu 1ied :81oN

*(sabpiig ayy 01 sejburLl ay) yoene
0] / 'sajbuern ay) 0} 3-sajbue ay) yoene o)
siog Be ..z X ..8/€

{ oo

“(s1eyea ay1 01 @ sajbuy ayr yoene o)
siog ,.% € X .. 9T/

S—ARRRRERAY o

‘(sweaq abpu
a1 01 pue sabpliq ay3 01 sIaljel syl yoene
0] ‘sebpuiq ay1 01 3-s8)bue ay1 yoene o]/
"swieaq abpl ay1 01 Sia1el 3yl yoene o)
s)og Be v X ..8/€

LARRARARRRARARERRIAR o

(36p1g ayy 01 sfeuoBerp ayy yoene o
/ "sweaq abpu ay} 01 saljel ay) yoene o
/ 'sajBuern ay) 01 sweaq abpll ay1 yoene o)
syog be1,.9 X ,.8/€

\ RNRRARRARARARARRARRARRANRARANRRARR _______________.‘

"(ss1Buen ayy 01 O
7 g ‘v s91buy ay1 yoene o] / ‘suoddns ayy
01 pue s)sod ayy 01 suoddns-1 ayy yoene o)
sljog ,.%: 8 X 8/€

‘(sjeuoBelp ay1 01 3-s3|6uy
3yl yoene ol / suoddns ay1 01 97 A
‘D 'g ‘w-sa1buy ay1 yoene o] / ‘suoddns ay)
01 pue sisod ayy 01 suoddns-1 ayy yoene o)
/ 's1sod 8y 01 saseq Joyaue ay} yoene o)
s)og Be e X ,.8/¢

‘(punoio
3y 01 Saseg 10UdUY ay1 yoene 0])
SHog Ioypuy v X %

‘ON

Buimeaqg

uondiiosag

1S1TT13dVMAYVH

P| 4

ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



“uas spred ay) UO paxJeW SJaquinu ay) 01 Yoyew 1ou op asay ] “AJuo 30uaJajal 10} ale 3[GeL Saxog JO JUaJuoy) 8yl Ul SIaquinu 1ied :81oN

0 O SINN ..8/€

N Q SI3USEM

‘(spJeoq Joou ay 03 ejodna a1 yoene o] )
SMa12S Y29 | .§

N — —

‘(spaeoq
1 - 1001 3y pue spseoq Bueylano syl yoene o)
SMa10S Y290 . 8/S T

‘(s150d ayr 01 S100q
8yl yoene 0] / ‘spJeoq elase} ay) yoeyue o]
‘sjeuoBelp ay1 01 SId1JeJ 1I0YS 3yl yoene o)
SMa.2S X290 _ €

. "(s1sod
\.________________ R R R RN ARR AR AR RRRARRAAARRRARRARARARARRRAHRAACE! [e41u82 3Y) 0] S3JRIQ 33U 3Y) Ydee 01)
r _ syjod ,.8T X ..8/¢€

. ‘(suoddns ayy 01
« A RN AR AR AR RN AR A RN AR RN AR AR RN A RN A R R AR ARRAARARARAHAN) pue sisod 3y 0} sa0eIq 33U B} Ydene 01)
I siogd . 2T X ..8/¢€

= : ‘(suoddns sy 01 sajbueLs ayy yoene o)
H A R sjjog Be | 2T X ..8/S

"ON Buimeaq uondiiosag

1S1ITT 3dVMALVH

P|5

ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



=} A | om|lo|~|lo|o|x
> 8|« ™ < To) © | o - - e N
[72]
-
e
= IS IS @
I @ o
o alal| & w | 8le|lo|B [T 8
= o | @« S
Flo|Sle2|l2|o|l2|g|le|a|S|S|2] 3|38
o 2| S8 |l ool 2 |l S5 5| |0 =
—_— n = o o o
o o c c =] = = c =] = < o
o S| s| 8|l %|c|s |8l ||
&) o (?) = = o [ad m = o 3 S q>) 2 [=)
%) || o Flege|l OOl s | S
w = S Dla| <
a) o = s
- 7} <}
<
7}

P| 6
ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



NOTE: In order to know where the post needs to be placed, check the numbers on them. If the post is not marked, then place the
single Supports on the ground to locate the markings for each post position and clearly set your bearings. (“Don't attach yet, only
place them on the ground to begin with”).

Step 1: Install the anchor base (24) with %" X 4”" anchor bolts (A) or lag bolts. Please see the “How to anchor your pergola
document” for all details. Set your post (1) in the saddle of the anchor bases (24). Drill a g %" hole in the post prior to anchoring
to facilitate the ratcheting of the hardware. After that, use a 5/16"" X 3" lag bolts (B) to attach each post to the its respective

anchor base (24).
S
o
o
RS

N S
oSt

3/8”" X 3 Lag Bolts

P| 7

ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 2: Use the T-Supports (25), 3/8 X 8 %" bolts (C) and 3/8"" X 3" Lag Bolts (B) to attach the supports (2) to the posts. Each
part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3/8” X 8% Bolts

3/8” X 3 Lag Bolts 3/8” X 3 Lag Bolts

Exterior Side Interior Side

¢
v

Exterior Side

P| 8
ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 3: Attach the Angles-A (26) to the posts and to the supports with 3/8 x 3" lag bolts (B).

B

[ -]

« v+ w

LRI
.

LRI LY
o

3/8"" X 3 Lag Bolts

_________________________

Step 4: Use Angles-B (27) and Use Angles-C (28) whit 3/8"" X 3" Lag Bolts (B) and 3/8"" X 8 %"" (C) to attach the Triangles
(3,4) to the supports. Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3/8”" X 8% Bolts

3/8”" X 3 Lag Bolts

3/8” X 8% Bolts

3/8"" X 3 Lag Bolts

Pl 9

ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 5: Attach the Long Ridge Beam (5) to the Triangles with 3/8"" x 6”” Lag bolts (D). Each part has a series of numbers that
indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3/8"" X 6" Lag Bolts

Step 6: Use Angles-D (29), 5/16"" x 3% bolts (F) and 3/8”" x 3" lag bolts (B) to attach the rafters (8) to the supports. After
that, attach the rafters to the beam with 3/8"" x 4"lag bolts (E). Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach
the part with the corresponding number.

3/8”" X 4" Lag Bolts

5/16" X 3% Bolts

3/8”" X 3" Lag Bolts

P| 10
ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 7: Use Angles-E (30), 3/8” x 2 " bolts (G) or 3/8”" x 3" lag bolts (B) to attach the bridge (9) to the triangles. After that,
attach to the beam with 3/8"" x 4""lag bolts (E). Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the
corresponding number.

3/8” X 4" Lag Bolts

3/8”" X 2" Lag Bolts or
3/8"" X 3" Lag Bolts

Step 8: Attach rafters (10b) to the long ridge beam and to the bridge with 3/8”" x 4°” lag bolts (E). After that, attach to the rafters
(10a) to the long ridge beam whit 3/8"" x 6”” lag bolts (D) and to the bridge with 3/8"" x 4”" lag bolts (E). Each part has a series

of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.
3/8”" X 4 Lag Bolts

-

nd

3/8”" X 6 Lag Bolts

3/8"" X 4" Lag Bolts

P| 11

ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 9: Attach triangle 3 (11) to the posts and to the supports with 3/8”" x 12°" Lag Bolts (H).

/ \ o

3

Step 10: Attach the short ridge beam (13) to the bridge with Angle-G (31) and 3/8"" x 2" Lag Bolts (G). After that, attach the
short ridge beam (13) to the triangle 3 (11) whit 3/8"" x 6”" Lag Bolts(D).

3/8"" X 2" Lag Bolts

" X 2" Lag Bolts

g,

~—

3/8” X 6" Lag Bolts

Pl 12
ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 11: Attach the diagonals (14, 15) to the bridge with 3/8" x 6" Lag Bolts (D). After that attach to the support whit Angle-
G (32) and 3/8"" x 3”" Lag Bolts (B).

3/8” X 6 Lag Bolts

" X 3 Lag Bolts

Step 12: Attach the short rafters (16, 17) to the bridge and short ridge beam (13) whit and 3/8"" x 4”" Lag Bolts (E). After that
attach the short rafters (16, 17) to the diagonals whit 3" deck screws (L).

3/8”" X 4 Lag Bolts

3" Deck Screws

P| 13
ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 13: Attach the fascia board (20) whit 3""deck screws(K). Attach the overhang boards (18, 19) whit 1 5/8”" deck screws
(L)

3" Deck Screws

Step 14: Attach the corner knee braces (6, 7) to the posts and to the supports with 3/8"" x 12" Bolts (I). After that attach the
center braces together (6, 7) whit 3/8"" x 18" Bolts (J) and with the support with 3/8"" x 12" Bolts (I).

3/8” x 12" Bolts

3/8”" x 18" Bolts

3/8”" x 12" Bolts

P| 14
ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 15: Use 1 5/8"" deck screws (L) to attach the roof boards (22) to the rafters. Put the boards from the bottom to the top. Each
part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

15/8"" Deck Screws

Step 15: Use 5°" deck screws (M) to attach the cupola (23) to the roof boards. Each part has a series of numbers that indicate
where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

5" Deck Screws

P| 15

ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



Step 16: Finally, use 3" deck screws (K) to attach the boots (22) to the posts. Each part has a series of numbers that indicate
where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

' Lﬂj 3" "Deck Screws

P| 16
ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



This completes the Pavilion assembly. Hope you enjoy your set for many decades. If you ever have a problem or a question,
don't hesitate to call us (866 332 2403) or email us. We are here to support you.

P| 17
ANDREA’S CUPOLA PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



